.
TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc  • Phone 1-800-951-4401 • FAX: 408-577-6633  • e-mail: info-sales@tqs.com  •  Web site: www.TriQuint.com April 2009
AH322
2W High Linearity InGaP HBT Amplifier
Product Features
• 400 – 2700 MHz
• +33 dBm P1dB
• +50 dBm Output IP3

Iref mA 30
Quiescent Collector Current mA 600 500 500
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
AH322-S8G 2W High Linearity InGaP HBT Amplifier
(lead-free/RoHS-compliant SOIC-8 Pkg)
AH322-S8PCB900 920 - 960 MHz Evaluation Board
AH322-S8PCB1960 1930 - 1990 MHz Evaluation Board
AH322-S8PCB2140 2110 - 2170  MHz Evaluation Board
Standard T/R size = 1000 pieces on a 7” reel.
1
2
3